

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



MEMORANDUM

: ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I FOR Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 13, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional Director – DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer OSIAS A. SANTOS – DPWH Nueva Ecija 1st DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
10000		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300221 Project ID: P00845	105573000 321LZ				
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - BIP - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Brgy. Alula Talugtug - Saverona, Talutug - Saverona, Talugtug via Villa Rosenda,		CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - BIP - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public BuildIngs/ Facilities Construction of Brgy. Alula Talugtug - Saverona, Talugtug - Saverona, Talugtug via Villa Rosenda,			
Talugtug, Nueva Ecija Type of Work /	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Talugtug, Nueva Ec Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)
CW-1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 3.409 Lane Km	₽5,808.154 884/ Lane Km	₱ 19,800.00	CW-1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 3,409 Lane Km	P5,808.154 884/ Lane Km	19,800.00
EAO		₽ 200.00	EAO	# 11.6 M	₱ 200.00
Total		P20,000.00	Total		P20,000.00

Justification:

The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;

Modification was sought due to typographical error in the title of the project, Talugtug was . misspelled.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

 Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

Construction of Brgy. Alula Talugtug - Saverona, Talutug - Saverona, Talugtug via Villa Rosenda, Talugtug, Nueva Ecija Modification Request for P00845321LZ page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

un

11

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/KCS/NDB Project ID: P00845321LZ

> Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

